NCAA Divison Ill Men - Top Times as of January 29, 2004

Courtesy CSCAA
50 Free

20.88  Gyorfi, Sam Wheaton 12/5/03
21.00 DeCapria, Nathan Lycoming 12/6/03
21.03 Singleton, Eddis Mount Union 11/12/03
21.09 Anderson, Alex UW Stevens Point 12/5/03
21.10 Kuznezov, Sasha Ithaca 1/24/04
21.18 Sobek, Jade Denison 12/4/03
21.19 Kaminsky, Paul Kenyon 12/5/03
21.23  Triebe, Eric Wash U 12/5/03
21.30 Press, Christopher Emory 12/5/03
21.30 Lawrence, Aran Hamilton 12/5/03
21.32 Hake, Justin Emory 12/5/03
21.33  Kurtz, Andrew Kalamazoo 12/5/03
21.34  Steffani, Nick TCNJ 12/5/03
21.34 Robinson, Kyle Johns Hopkins 12/5/03
21.35 Doornweerd, Jeff Springfield 12/7/03
21.36  Harris, Tyler Johns Hopkins 12/5/03
21.37  Glenn, Jeff TCNJ 12/5/03
21.38 Callam, Andrew Emory 12/5/03
21.38  Denby, Phillip Wheaton 12/5/03



100 Free

45.46
45.95
46.19
46.31
46.37
46.42
46.47
46.57
46.67
46.68
46.70
46.74
46.82
46.84
46.86

Courtney-Brooks, Marc

Gyorfi, Sam
Monteiro, Leandro
Pearson, Chris
Press, Christopher
Ashby, Tom
Seymour, Brian
Beraer, Jim
Singleton, Eddis
Robinson, Kyle
Saunders, Northe
Denby, Phillip
Steffani, Nick
White, Brad
Peterson, Bryce

Kenyon 12/5/03
Wheaton 12/5/03
Kenyon 12/5/03
Carnegie Mellon 12/5/03
Emory 12/5/03
Kenyon 12/5/03
Emory 12/5/03
Kenyon 12/5/03
Mount Union 12/6/03
Johns Hopkins 12/5/03
Univ. of Chicago 1/24/04
Wheaton 12/5/03
TCNJ 12/5/03
Calvin 12/5/03
Denison 12/4/03



200 Free

1:39.33
1:41.16
1:41.37
1:41.52
1:41.81
1:42.29
1:42.86
1:42.98
1:43.02
1:43.05
1:43.09
1:43.19
1:43.43
1:43.57
1:43.63

Pearson, Chris
Peterson, Bryce
Sneed, Brian
Robinson, Kyle
Rushton, Elliot
Seymour, Brian
Berger, Jim
McCarthy, Brian
Arruda, Louis
White, Brad
Wang, Kevin
Buccicone, Oliver
Guerard, Richard
Hartman, Paul
Jacobssen, Matt

Carnegie Mellon 12/5/03
Denison 12/4/03
Johns Hopkins 12/5/03
Johns Hopkins 12/5/03
Kenyon 11/20/03
Emory 12/5/03
Kenyon 12/5/03
Carnegie Mellon 12/5/03
Springfield 12/7/03
Calvin 12/5/03
Whitworth 11/22/03
Johns Hopkins 12/5/03
Johns Hopkins 12/5/03
Wheaton 12/5/03
Kenyon 12/5/03



500 Free

4:28.65
4:30.47
4:31.89
4:33.32
4:33.52
4:35.41
4:36.25
4:36.26
4:37.54
4:37.80
4:37.89
4:38.09
4:38.31
4:38.41
4:38.60
4:39.12
4:39.38
4:39.45
4:40.81
4:41.04
4:41.44

Rushton, Elliot
Pearson, Chris
Chana, Matt
Sneed, Brian
Peterson, Bryce
Kleinman, Jon
Kinnett, Richard
Guerard, Richard
Buccicone, Oliver
Jacobson, Matt
Wang, Kevin
Remaly, Mark
Newton, Timothy
Whitbeck, Scott
Rodrigues, Gabe
Gold, David
Groth, Christian
Whitbeck, Dave
Hoffman, Andy
Weissman, Dan
Gosselar, Peter

Kenyon
Carnegie Mellon
Johns Hopkins
Johns Hopkins
Denison
Johns Hopkins
Emory
Johns Hopkins
Johns Hopkins
Kenyon
Whitworth
Johns Hopkins
Emory
Kalamazoo
Kenyon
Kenyon
Emory
Case Western
Denison
Emory
Kenyon

12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
12/4/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
12/4/03
12/5/03
12/5/03



1650 Free

15:26.02
15:44.36
15:52.84
15:53.28
15:55.09
16:03.64
16:06.22
16:07.09
16:11.31
16:11.54
16:16.05
16:16.72
16:17.29
16:21.36
16:23.15
16:24.13
16:25.47
16:26.34
16:26.54
16:28.33
16:29.56

Rushton, Elliot
Chana, Matt
Whitbeck, Scott
Pearson, Chris
Kinnett, Richard
Byers, Ben
Kleinman, Jon
Weissman, Dan
Jacobssen, Matt
Wang, Kevin
Hoffman, Andy
Gold, David
Kinnett, Chuck
Hamilton, Ted
Schutt, John
Prescott, James
Whitbeck, Dave
Gosselar, Peter
Killgore, Loren
Arce, Michael
Sneed, Brian

Kenyon
Johns Hopkins
Kalamazoo
Carnegie Mellon
Emory
Wesleyan
Johns Hopkins
Emory
Kenyon
Whitworth
Denison
Kenyon
Union
Emory
Denison
Wash U
Case Western
Kenyon
Whitworth
Kalamazoo
Johns Hopkins

11/20/03
12/5/03
12/5/03

11/8/03
12/5/03
12/5/03

12/5/03

1/24/04
12/5/03
12/5/03
12/4/03

12/5/03

12/5/03

1/24/04

12/4/03

12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
11/15/03
12/5/03
11/15/03



100 Back

50.56 Dobelbower, Tyler Wheaton 12/5/03
50.61 Monteiro, Leandro Kenyon 12/5/03
50.74 Halstead, Chris Emory 12/5/03
50.99 Hunt, Russell Kenyon 12/5/03
51.08 McCarthy, Brian Carnegie Mellon 10/18/03
51.40 Ritter, Eric Washington & Lee 12/5/03
51.54 Estacio, Rick Ambherst 1/10/04
51.60 Balfour, John Johns Hopkins 12/5/03
52.13 DeHart, David Kenyon 12/5/03
52.15 Rodriguez, Fernando Kenyon 12/5/03
52.22  Swinn, Eric Willamette 12/5/03
52.23 Blohm, Kurt Hope 10/31/03
52.27 Walsh, Kevin Johns Hopkins 12/5/03
52.28 Duda, Andrejs Kenyon 11/20/03
52.62 Edwards, Craig MIT 1/18/04
52.76 Kobes, lan Hope 12/5/03
52.86 Pearson, Chris Carnegie Mellon 1/17/04
52.87 Quinn, Seumas Rowan 12/5/03

53.04 Hogenkamp, DJ Union 12/5/03



200 Back

1:49.02
1:49.17
1:50.35
1:50.99
1:51.92
1:52.09
1:52.39
1:52.71
1:52.98
1:53.48
1:53.50
1:54.98
1:55.04
1:55.04
1:55.04
1:55.15
1:55.30
1:55.33
1:55.34

Halstead, Chris
Dobelbower, Tyler
Duda, Andrejs
McCarthy, Brian
Burke, Brandon
Rodriguez, Fernando
Estacio, Rick
Balfour, John
Wang, Kevin
Ulrich, Adam
Weissman, Dan
Edwards, Craig
Monteiro, Leandro
Henkel, Jonathan
Ritter, Eric
Pearson, Chris
Cunningham, Will
DeHart, David
Pfau, Josh

Emory
Wheaton
Kenyon
Carnegie Mellon
Emory
Kenyon
Ambherst
Johns Hopkins
Whitworth
Denison
Emory
MIT
Kenyon
Case Western

Washington & Lee

Carnegie Mellon
Williams
Kenyon

Kalamazoo

12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
11/1/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
1/10/04
1/21/04
1/17/04
12/4/03
12/5/03
1/18/04
11/20/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
11/8/03
1/10/04
12/5/03
12/5/03



100 Breast

56.38
56.56
56.87
56.94
57.17
57.21
57.36
57.42
57.98
58.09
58.10
58.11
58.55
58.55
58.61
58.80
58.81
58.83
58.90
59.14
59.19

Zarins, Davis
limori, Yusuke
Kurtz, Andrew
Swenson, Steve
Pitz, Scott
Anderson, Alex
Harris, Tyler
Kaminsky, Paul
Gosselar, Joey
Bell, Jim

Black, David
McCarthy, Brian
Wilson, Matthew
Denby, Phillip
Triebe, Eric
Rodjom, Pat
Stone, Flurry
Geurink, Ross
Sievers, Mattx
Robinson, Loren
Murry, Alex

Kenyon 11/20/03
UW-Oshkosh 10/25/03
Kalamazoo 12/5/03

TCNJ 12/5/03
Johns Hopkins 12/5/03
UW Stevens Point 12/5/03
Johns Hopkins 12/5/03
Kenyon 12/5/03
Kenyon 12/5/03
Kenyon 12/5/03
Emory 12/5/03
Carnegie Mellon 1/24/04
Allegheny 12/5/03
Wheaton 12/5/03
Wash U 12/5/03

Case Western 12/5/03

Kenyon 12/5/03
Hope 12/5/03
UW Stevens Point 12/5/03

Johns Hopkins 12/5/03

Denison 12/4/03



200 Breast

2:03.05
2:04.69
2:05.12
2:05.16
2:05.22
2:05.92
2:05.93
2:06.44
2:06.81
2:06.82
2:07.18
2:07.60
2:07.66
2:07.84
2:07.95
2:08.03
2:08.04
2:08.06
2:08.34
2:08.71
2:09.11
2:09.46
2:09.94

Zarins, Davis
Swenson, Steve
Pitz, Scott
Kurtz, Andrew
Gosselar, Joey
Anderson, Alex
Harris, Tyler
Krvaric, Petar
McCarthy, Brian
Black, David
Bell, Jim
Rodjom, Pat
Bergman, Cory
Kaminsky, Paul
Murry, Alex
Skladzien, Jeff
Wilson, Matthew
Wakefield, Will
Rodrigues, Gabe
Triebe, Eric
Pohorylo, Mike
Swenson, Chris
Meyers, Eric

Kenyon 11/20/03
TCNJ 12/5/03
Johns Hopkins 11/8/03
Kalamazoo 12/5/03
Kenyon 12/5/03
UW Stevens Point 12/5/03
Johns Hopkins 12/5/03
Kenyon 12/5/03
Carnegie Mellon 12/5/03
Emory 12/5/03
Kenyon 12/5/03
Case Western 12/5/03
Whitworth 1/17/04
Kenyon 12/5/03
Denison 12/4/03
Denison 12/4/03
Allegheny 12/5/03
Kenyon 12/5/03
Kenyon 12/5/03
Wash U 12/5/03
Amherst 1/10/04
Rowan 12/5/03
Denison 12/4/03



100 Fly

49.02
49.09
49.21
49.63
50.17
50.33
50.45
50.61
50.68
50.84
50.93
50.94
51.00
51.11
51.46
51.48
51.49
51.52
51.66
51.68
51.71
51.75
51.77
51.81
51.89

Duda, Andrejs Kenyon 12/5/03
Courtney-Brooks, Marc Kenyon 12/5/03
Hake, Justin Emory 12/5/03

Hunt, Russell Kenyon 12/5/03
Ashby, Tom Kenyon 12/5/03
Boumgarden, Peter Calvin 12/5/03
Sneed, Brian Johns Hopkins 12/5/03
McCarthy, Brian Carnegie Mellon 1/17/04
Schapiro, Andrew Emory 12/5/03
Snyder, Justin Mary Washington 11/15/03
Sobek, Jade Denison 12/4/03
Press, Christopher Emory 12/5/03
Quinn, Seumas Rowan 12/5/03
Grunwald, Matt UW Stevens Point 12/5/03
Newport, Garth UW Stevens Point 12/5/03
Pearson, Chris Carnegie Mellon 12/5/03
Steffani, Nick TCNJ 12/5/03
Krzminski, Dave Carnegie Mellon 12/5/03
Parker, Travis Whitworth 11/22/03
Jucha, Brian Carnegie Mellon 12/5/03
Moran, Dan Springfield 12/7/03
Bisslik, Davy TCNJ 12/5/03

Sutor, Will Gustavus 12/5/03
DeHart, David Kenyon 12/5/03

Rousseau, Joel WPI 1/10/04



200 Fly

1:49.86
1:51.39
1:52.26
1:52.40
1:53.19
1:563.27
1:53.55
1:54.54
1:54.58
1:53.61
1:54.65
1:54.78
1:54.79
1:54.92
1:54.92
1:54.95
1:55.09
1:55.40
1:55.53
1:55.76
1:55.76
1:56.00
1:56.06
1:56.25
1:56.41
1:56.48

Duda, Andrejs
Pearson, Chris
Sneed, Brian
Schapiro, Andrew
Rector, Joel
Itskovitch, Gary
Press, Christopher
Boumgarden, Peter
Treat, Ethan
Moran, Dan
Rushton, Elliot

Courtney-Brooks, Marc

Kim, Sean
Krzminski, Dave
Veal, Tag
Remaly, Mark
Quinn, Seumas
Rodrigues, Gabe
Parent, Keith
Hake, Justin
Grunwald, Matt
Bisslik, Davy
Shakespeare, Lain
Arruda, Louis
DiGiacomo, Frank
Savulich, George

Kenyon 11/20/03
Carnegie Mellon 11/1/03
Johns Hopkins 12/5/03
Emory 12/5/03
Denison 12/4/03
Johns Hopkins 12/5/03
Emory 12/5/03
Calvin 12/5/03
Amherst 1/10/04
Springfield 12/7/03
Kenyon 11/20/03
Kenyon 12/5/03
Johns Hopkins 1/21/04
Carnegie Mellon 12/5/03
Puget Sound 12/5/03
Johns Hopkins 1/21/04
Rowan 1/17/04
Kenyon 12/5/03
Johns Hopkins 12/5/03
Emory 12/5/03
UW Stevens Point 12/5/03
TCNJ 1/28/04
Kenyon 12/5/03
Springfield 12/7/03
Rowan 12/5/03
TCNJ 12/5/03



200 IM

1:51.72
1:52.03
1:52.42
1:52.70
1:53.04
1:53.38
1:54.39
1:54.47
1:54.49
1:54.59
1:54.66
1:54.69
1:54.72
1:54.79
1:54.87
1:54.92
1:55.19
1:55.28
1:55.84
1:55.98
1:56.09

Dobelbower, Tyler
Duda, Andrejs
Hunt, Russell
Halstead, Chris
McCarthy, Brian
Burke, Brandon
Wang, Kevin
Pohorylo, Mike
Murry, Alex
Balfour, John
Pearson, Chris
DeHart, David

Courtney-Brooks, Marc

Cunningham, Will
Wakefield, Will
Krvaric, Petar
Rector, Joel
Hamilton, Zane
Gosselar, Joey
Brennion, Travis
Rodriguez, Fernando

Wheaton
Kenyon
Kenyon
Emory
Carnegie Mellon
Emory
Whitworth
Ambherst
Denison
Johns Hopkins
Carnegie Mellon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Williams
Kenyon
Kenyon
Denison
Johns Hopkins
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon

12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
10/18/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
1/10/04
12/4/03
12/5/03
11/8/03
12/5/03
11/20/03
1/10/04
12/5/03
12/5/03
12/4/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03



400 IM

4:00.75
4:02.23
4:02.39
4:03.00
4:03.28
4:03.80
4:04.39
4:04.80
4:05.20
4:05.77
4:06.48
4:06.77
4:06.85
4:06.87
4:07.22
4:08.69
4:08.74
4:09.51
4:09.57
4:11.18
4:11.60
4:11.65
4:11.68

Rushton, Elliot
Burke, Brandon
Wang, Kevin
Dobelbower, Tyler
Rodrigues, Gabe
Newton, Timothy
Wakefield, Will
Kinnett, Richard
Brennion, Travis
Kleinman, Jon
Krvaric, Petar
Rector, Joel
Hoffman, Andy
McCarthy, Brian
Whitbeck, Scott
Balfour, John
Pearson, Chris
Treat, Ethan
Jacobssen, Matt
Killgore, Loren
Moneth, Derek
Jansen, Derek
Rodriguez, Eduardo

Kenyon
Emory
Whitworth
Wheaton
Kenyon
Emory
Kenyon
Emory
Kenyon
Johns Hopkins
Kenyon
Denison
Denison
Carnegie Mellon
Kalamazoo
Johns Hopkins
Carnegie Mellon
Amherst
Kenyon
Whitworth
Johns Hopkins
Kalamazoo
Kenyon

12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03

12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03

12/5/03

12/5/03
12/5/03

12/5/03

12/5/03

12/4/03
12/4/03
11/8/03
12/5/03
11/8/03
1/17/04
1/24/04
12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03
12/5/03



200 Medly Relay

1:32.89
1:33.17
1:33.22
1:33.99
1:34.01
1:34.67
1:34.82
1:35.52
1:35.66

Kenyon (Hunt, Zarins, Duda, Strike) 12/5/03
Wheaton (Dobelbower, Guidry, Denby, Gyorfi) 12/5/03
Emory (Halstead, Black, Hake, Press) 12/5/03

Hope (Blohm, Geurink, Hamstra, Heydlauff) 12/5/03
Hopkins (Walsh, Harris, Sneed, K. Robinson) 12/5/03
UWSP (Wolf, Anderson, Newport, Sievers) 12/5/03
TCNJ (Donnelly, Swenson, Steffanci, Glenn) 12/5/03
Carnegie Mellon (McCarthy, Belowich, Krzeminski, Jucha) 11/1/03

Denison (Lisy, Murry, Rector, Sobek) 12/4/03



400 Medly Relay

3:21.02
3:23.21
3:27.22
3:27.73
3:28.79
3:29.52
3:29.64

Kenyon (Monteiro, Zarins, Duda, Courtney-Brooks) 11/21/03
Hopkins (Balfour, Harris, Sneed, K. Robinson) 12/5/03
TCNJ (Donnelly, Swenson, Steffanci, Glenn) 12/5/03
Ambherst (Estacio, Pohorylo, Woo, Morash) 1/10/04
Carnegie Mellon (McCarthy, Chiou, Jucha, Pearson) 11/8/03
Denison (Lisy, Murry, Sobek, Peterson) 12/4/03
Wheaton (Dobelbower, Ming, Anderson, Gyorfi) 12/5/03



200 Free Relay

1:23.78
1:24.09
1:24.32
1:24.33
1:24.53
1:25.11

Kenyon (Kaminsky, Duda, Berger, Courtney-Brooks) 12/5/03
Wheaton (Gyorfi, Denby, Hartman, Cramer) 12/5/03
Emory (Callam, Press, Hake, Seymour) 12/5/03
UWSP (Anderson, Marshall, Sievers, Eleranta) 12/5/03
Hopkins (Harris, K. Robinson, Walsh, Zalewski) 12/5/03
Wash U (Slavik, Antilla, Stein, Triebe) 12/5/03



400 Free Relay

3:03.70
3:05.32
3:06.95
3:07.18
3:07.41
3:07.91
3:08.31
3:08.42
3:08.94
3:08.95

Kenyon (Monteiro, Ashby, Berger, Courtney-Brooks) 12/5/03
Emory (Press, Seymour, Hake, McGee) 12/5/03
Hopkins (Harris, Walsh, K. Robinson, Sneed) 12/5/03
TCNJ (Steffanci, Glenn, Nepola, King) 12/5/03
Wheaton (Hartman, Denby, Anderson, Gyorfi) 12/5/03
Carnegie Mellon (McCarthy, Powell, Jucha, Pearson) 11/8/03
UWSP (Anderson, Marshall, Sievers, Grunwald) 12/5/03
Hope (Blohm, Ornee, Hamstra, Heydlauff) 12/5/03
Kalamazoo (Waller, Stover, Kurtz, Whitbeck) 12/5/03
Calvin (Boumgarden, Turk, Herrema, White) 12/5/03



800 Free Relay

6:49.51 Hopkins (Sneed, K. Robinson, Buccicone, Guerard) 12/5/03
6:51.82 Kenyon (Rushton, Duda, Monteiro, DeHart) 11/21/03
6:52.03 Denison (Sobek, Rector, Hoffman, Peterson) 12/4/03
6:55.74 Emory (Newton, Groth, Press, Seymour) 12/5/03
6:58.39

Carnegie Mellon (McCarthy, Hunter, Paavola, Pearson)  11/8/03



	Composit

